STATE OF ALASKA

2009 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

FISCAL NOTE

Identifier (file name): HB012-DFG-BDS-02-17-09

Title An Act establishing the Alaska Council on Invasive Species

Sponsor

Representative Johnson

Requester

House Resources

Expenditures/Revenues

Component

Bill Version:
() Publish Date:

Dept. Affected:

Fiscal Note Number:

HB12

ADFG

Administration & Support

Fish and Game Boards and

Advisory Committees

(Thousands of Dollars)

Component Number

2825

Note: Amounts do not include inflation unless otherwise noted below.

Appropriation
Required

Information

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

FY 2010

FY 2010

FY 2011

FY 2012

FY 2013

FY 2014

FY 2015

Personal Services
Travel
Contractual
Supplies
Equipment

Land & Structures
Grants & Claims
Miscellaneous

164.8

164.8

164.8

164.8

164.8

164.8

12.4

12.4

12.4

12.4

12.4

12.4

12.2

12.2

12.2

12.2

12.2

12.2

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

TOTAL OPERATING

195.9

0.0

195.9

195.9

195.9

195.9

195.9

|CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

|CHANGE IN REVENUES (

FUND SOURCE

(Thousands of Dollars)

1002 Federal Receipts
1003 GF Match

1004 GF

1005 GF/Program Receipts
1037 GF/Mental Health
Other Interagency Receipts

195.9

195.9

195.9

195.9

195.9

195.9

TOTAL

195.9

0.0

195.9

195.9

195.9

195.9

195.9

Estimate of any current year (FY2009) cost:

POSITIONS

Full-time
Part-time
Temporary

2.0

ANALYSIS:

(Attach a separate page if necessary)
This legislation establishes a statewide, all taxa Invasive Species Council in Alaska. Personal services are required to
support two new positions, an Executive Director (Range 21, $96.9) and an Administrative Assistant Il (Range 15,
$67.8) to oversee and facilitate the actions and deliverables dictated by the bill, and to support a council of fourteen.

Travel, lodging, and per diem for an estimated 10 of 14 council members will be required for quarterly meetings ($12.4).
Meeting rooms, audio/visual equipment, printing of the strategic plan, educational materials, and website support is
estimated at $12.2, and supplies & computer equipment for staff and council meetings is $6.5.

Prepared by:

Charles O. Swanton

Division Sport Fisheries

Approved by:

Tom Lawson, Division Director

Administrative Services

(Revised 9/10/2008 OMB)

Phone 465-6184
Date/Time 1/23/09 12:00 AM

Date 2/17/2009

Page 1 of 1




