## **FISCAL NOTE**

STATE OF ALASKA 2009 LEGISLATIVE SESSION					Fiscal Note Number:				
					Bill Version:		HB12		
					() Publish Dat	e:			
Identifier (file name): HB012-DFG-BDS-02-17-09					Dept. Affected:		ADFG		
Title An Act establishing the Alaska Council on Invasive Species					RDU Administration & Support				
					Component Fish and Game Boards and				
Sponsor Representative Johnson					Advisory Committees				
Requester House Resources				Component Number 2825					
Expenditures/Revenues (Thous					sands of Dollars)				
	s do not include inflation	unless otherwise n	oted below	(THOU	Sanus of Don	ais)			
TVOIC: / IIIIOUITIC	3 do not include inilation	Appropriation	otca bolow.						
		Required			Inform	ation			
OPERATING I	FYPENDITURES	FY 2010	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	
Personal Services		164.8	1 1 2010	164.8	164.8	164.8	164.8	164.8	
Travel		12.4		12.4	12.4	12.4	12.4	12.4	
Contractual		12.2		12.2	12.2	12.2	12.2	12.2	
Supplies		6.5		6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	
Equipment		0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Land & Structu	Iros							<del>                                     </del>	
Grants & Clain								<del>                                     </del>	
Miscellaneous									
	AL OPERATING	195.9	0.0	195.9	195.9	195.9	195.9	195.9	
CAPITAL EXP	PENDITURES	İ							
CHANGE IN R		i			<u> </u>				
FUND SOURCE	•	<u>.</u>	I	/Thou	scande of Dolla	uro)			
1002 Federal Receipts			(Thousands of Dollars)						
1002 Federal I	•								
1003 GF Watch	11	195.9		195.9	195.9	195.9	195.9	195.9	
1004 GF 1005 GF/Program Receipts		195.9		195.9	195.9	195.9	195.9	195.9	
1003 GF/Flogi									
Other Interagency Receipts  TOTAL		195.9	0.0	195.9	195.9	195.9	195.9	195.9	
Estimate of a	ny current year (FY20		0.0		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	
POSITIONS	ny current year (i 1200	03) COSt.	•		-				
Full-time		2.0		2	2	2	2	2	
Part-time				_	_	_		_	
Temporary									
	/A:: .	,,			•				
ANALYSIS:	(Attach a separate page			0 "					
	on establishes a state								
	new positions, an Exe								
\$67.8) to ove	ersee and facilitate th	e actions and deli	verables dic	tated by the	e bill, and to s	support a co	uncil of four	teen.	
	ng, and per diem for a								
Meeting roon	ns, audio/visual equip	oment, printing of	the strategio	c plan, educ	cational mate	rials, and we	ebsite suppo	ort is	
estimated at	\$12.2, and supplies	& computer equip	ment for sta	ff and coun	cil meetings i	s \$6.5.			
Prepared by:	Charles O. Swanton				Phone 465-6184				
Division	Sport Fisheries					Date/Time 1/23/09 12:00 AM			
	-					Date 2/17/2009			
Approved by:	Tom Lawson, Division Director					Date	2/11/2009		
	Administrative Service	ರಾ							

(Revised 9/10/2008 OMB) Page 1 of 1